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INDEX of STREETS and HAMLETS

Note: References are to Piece Number / Sub-District Number / Enumeration District

Reference STREET NAME Reference STREET NAME

1/ 4b Adelaide Place, Crayford 3/ 7a Cophall, Ash

1/ 1f Albert Lane, Bexleyheath 1/ 1f Coronation Row, Bexleyheath
1/ la Alms Houses, Bexley 2/ 2 Cotton Farm, Stone

1/ 4c Arthur St., Crayford 1/ 4a Crayford Hill, Crayford

3/ 7b Ash Street 2/ 1f Crayford Rd., Dartford

3/ 3c Austin Lodge Cottages, Eynsford 1/ 4a Crayford Street

1/ 3a Back Lane, Erith 1/ 4a Crayford village

2/ 6a Bank Houses, Sutton-at-Hone 2/ la Crescent, Dartford

1/ 4a Barnes Cray, Crayford 3/ 3b CROCKENHILL [pt.]

1/ 4a Barracks, Crayford 1/ le Crook Log [pt.]

3/ 1la Barracks, Southfleet 1/ 1f Crook Log [pt.]

3/ 3b Bath Cottages & Terrace, Crockenhill 2/ la Cross's Row, Dartford

1/ 3b Beadenwell hamlet 3/ 7b Cuckoo Corner, Ash

2/ 2 Bean hamlet 1/ 1d Danson Grove, Bexley

3/ 2a Beesfield Farm, Farningham 1/ 1b Danson [pt.]

1/ 1b Bell Grove, Bexley 2/ 1f Dartford Heath [pt.]

1/ 3b Belvedere House, Erith 2/ 5b Dartford Heath [pt.]

3/ 11b Betsom [Betsham] 1/ la Dartford Lane, Bexley

1/ 4a Bexley Lane, Crayford 3/ la Dean Bottom, Horton Kirby
1/ la Bexley village 1/ 4a Dover Rd., Crayford

1/ le BEXLEYHEATH I[pt.] 2/ 4 Down House, Darenth

1/ 1f BEXLEYHEATH I[pt.] 2/ 1f Durrants Row, Dartford

3/ 7b Billett, Ash 3/ 3b Dykes Cottage, Crockenhill
2/ 6b Birch Wood St., Sutton-at-Hone 2/ 3a Eagle Place, Swanscombe
2/ 4 Black Dale, Darenth 2/ la East Hill, Dartford

1/ 1c Blackfen village 1/ 2 East Wickham hamlet

1/ 1d Blendon village 2/ le Ebenezer Place, Dartford
3/ 7b Bodkin Row, Ash 3/ 2a Eglantine Lane, Farningham
1/ 4a Botany Bay, Crayford 2/ 1f Elizabeth Place, Dartford
2/ 3a Botany Bay, Swanscombe 1/ 3a Erith village

3/ 3c Bower Farm, Eynsford 3/ 3a Eynsford Street

3/ 3a Bower Lane, Eynsford 2/ 3b False Slough, Greenhithe
3/ 5a Brandshatch, Kingsdown 1/ 1f Featherstone Bldgs., Bexleyheath
2/ le Brickfield, Dartford 2/ 6b Fenns, Sutton-at-Hone

3/ 3a Bridge Place, Eynsford 2/ 6b Five Wents, Sutton-at-Hone
3/ 3a Bridge St., Eynsford 3/ 1b Franks Hall, Horton Kirby
1/ 1d Bridgend village 2/ 6b Franks Park, Sutton-at-Hone
3/ 11a Broad Ditch, Southfleet 2/ la Frog Island, Dartford

2/ 1b Bullrush Lane, Dartford 2/ 6a Frog Lane, Sutton-at-Hone
3/ 6 Bunkershill, Ridley 2/ la Fulwich Lane, Dartford

2/ le California Row, Dartford 2/ la Fulwich Rd., Dartford

3/ 1b Calverstock Lane, Horton Kirby 2/ 3a Galley Hill, Swanscombe
3/ 2a Chartons, Farningham 1/ 4b Garden Row, Crayford

3/ 2a Chimhams, Farningham 2/ 1f Gartly Place, Dartford

1/ 1f Chittys Lane, Bexleyheath 2/ 1d Gas Lane, Dartford

1/ 4a Church Hill, Crayford 2/ 6b Gilden Hill, Sutton-at-Hone
1/ 4c Church Rd., Crayford 2/ 4 Gills? Grub Street, Darenth
3/ 3a Church Row, Eynsford 3/ 3a Goodwins Yard, Eynsford
1/ 4a Church St., Crayford 2/ 4 Gore Farm, Darenth

2/ 3a Church St., Swanscombe 2/ 6b Goss Hill, Sutton-at-Hone
2/ 1f Claremont Place, Dartford 2/ 4 Grange, Darenth

2/ 1d Clarks Alley, Dartford 2/ 3a Gravel Hill, Swanscombe
2/ 6b Clement St., Sutton-at-Hone 3/ 3b Great Wested, Crockenhill
2/ 3a Cobham Terrace, Swanscombe 2/ 2 Green St. Green [pt.]

2/ 6b Cold Harbour, Sutton-at-Hone 2/ 4 Green St. Green [pt.]

2/ 6b College, Sutton-at-Hone 2/ 3b GREENHITHE

1/ 4c Colyers Lane, Crayford 1/ da Grove Place, Crayford
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Gunpowder Mills & Estate, Dartford
Halfway Street village

Hall Place School, Bexley
Hall Place, Dartford
Hampden Place, Dartford
Harkenden, Swanscombe
Hartley Bottom

Haven, Ash

Hawkins Place, Bexleyheath
HAWLEY [pt.]

HAWLEY [pt.]

Heath Lane, Dartford
Heathfield House, Sutton-at-Hone
Hedge Place, Stone
Hextable village

High Rd., Bexleyheath
High St., Crayford

High St., Erith

High St., Horton Kirby
Highlands, Sutton-at-Hone
Hill Grove, East Wickham
Hill Place, Bexleyheath
Hodsoll St.,, Ash

Hook Green, Southfleet
Hook Green, Wilmington
Hop Kiln, Sutton-at-Hone
Hop Pole Inn, Farningham
Horneslodge, Ash

Horns Cross, Stone
Horsemans Place, Dartford
Horton Village

Howberry, Crayford
Hungate Hall, Darenth
Hurst hamlet, Bexley

Ingres Park, Swanscombe
Ingress Gardens, Swanscombe
Iron Mill Lane, Crayford
John's Hole, Stone

Joyce Green, Dartford
Kemps Row, Dartford
Kingsdown Street
Knockholt, Swanscombe
Knowle Hill, Wilmington
Lamb Cliff, Stone
Lamorbey, Bexley

Lane End, Darenth

Lashes Cottage, Crockenhill
Lavender Bank & Place, Crockenhill
Lavender Bank, Farningham
Leaden Hatch, Sutton-at-Hone
Lees Cottages, Crockenhill
Lessness Heath village

Lion Rd., Bexleyheath

Little Dale, Darenth

Little Darenth

Little Wested, Crockenhill
Littlebrook, Stone

London Rd., Bexleyheath
London Rd., Crayford
London Rd., Dartford
London Rd., Kingsdown
Long Lane, Bexleyheath

2/
3/
2/

3/
3/

2/
3/
3/
3/
2/
3/
1/
3/

2/
1/
1/
1/
2/
3/

3/
3/

1/
1/

3/
2/
3/
3/
2/

3/
3/

3/
1/

2/
2/

2/
2/
2/
2/

1/
2/
2/
3/
2/
3/

3/
2/

3/
1/
3/

la
10
le
1c

1b
3b
1f
3c
5b
7a
6b
3b
4b
2a
le
la
4b
4b
4c
1f
3a
1f
3a
2a
1f
4b
4b
3a
3b
6b
2b
1b
1d
1la
la

2b

4c
3b
le
le
4b
1f
le
1f
5a

4a
la
la
3b
3b

la
3a
2b
1f

Long Reach Tavern, Dartford

Longfield Hill

Lowfield St., Dartford [pt.]

Lowfield St., Dartford [pt.]

Lullingstone Castle

Lumber St., Horton Kirby

Maces Cottages, Crockenhill

Maiden Lane, Dartford

Maidens Cottage, Eynsford

Maidstone Rd., Kingsdown

Malthouse, Ash

Malthouse, Sutton-at-Hone

Mandys Cottages, Crockenhill

Manor Rd., Crayford

Maplescombe, Farningham

Marlplace, Dartford

Marsh St., Dartford

Martins Grove, Crayford

May Place Rd., Crayford

May Place, Crayford

Mile End Terrace, Dartford

Mill Bank, Eynsford

Mill Lane, Bexleyheath

Mill Lane, Eynsford

Mill Lane, Farningham

Mill Rd., Bexleyheath

Mill Rd., Crayford

Mills Place, Crayford

Milton St., Swanscombe

Mosyers Cottages, Crockenhill

Mount Pleasant, Sutton-at-Hone

Mountain Hill, Farningham

Mussenden, Horton Kirby

Nelsons Row, Dartford

New Barn Farm, Southfleet

New Barn, Horton Kirby

New St., Ridley

Nightingale Place, Farningham

North Ash

North End, Crayford

Northumberland Heath village

O'Kills Yard, Dartford

Oakfield Lodge, Dartford

Old Rd., Crayford

Omega Cottages, Dartford

One Bell Row, Dartford

Orange Grove, Dartford

Orange Tree Place & Row,
Wilmington

Orchard Place, Crayford

Overy Liberty, Dartford

Overy St., Dartford

Parish Cottages, Crockenhill

Park Cliff, Greenhithe

Park Gate Farm & Cottage,
Lullingstone

Park Lodge, Lullingstone

Park Place, Dartford

Pawleys Farm, Eynsford

Pedham Place, Farningham

Penkridge Place, Bexleyheath

Pennis, Fawkham
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Perry St., Crayford
Petham Court, Crockenhill
Phoenix Mills, Dartford
Phoenix Place, Dartford
Picardy hamlet

Pinacle Well, Crayford
Pinden, Horton Kirby
Pitts Rents, Crayford
Plough Court, Dartford
Plough Court, Eynsford
Poplar Row, Kingsdown
Priory Farm, Dartford
Prospect Place, Bexley
Prospect Place, Dartford
Prospect Place, Dartford
Prospect Place, Wilmington
Providence Place, Bexley
Providence Place, Bexleyheath
Providence Place, Dartford
Puddle Dock, Wilmington
Queen St., Dartford
Rabbits, Horton Kirby
Randall St., Erith

Red Street, Southfleet
Reeves Row, Bexley
Sadlers Hall, Eynsford
Saw Mill Lane, Crayford
Saw Mill Row, Crayford
Saw Mills (Crayford Creek)
Scadbury Farm, Southfleet
Selby Row, Horton Kirby
Sherston Place, Crayford
Ship Lane, Sutton-at-Hone
Short Hill, Dartford
Shoulder Mutton Green
Six Acres, Fawkham

Slade Green

South Ash

SOUTH DARENTH [pt.]
SOUTH DARENTH [pt.]
Southfleet village

Speed Gate, Fawkham
Speed Gate, Horton Kirby
Spital St., Dartford

Spital St., Dartford
Spooners, Crockenhill
Spring Gardens,Darenth
St. James Place, Dartford
St. Johns Jerusalem, Sutton
St. Ronan's, Dartford
Stains Row, Dartford
Stone Castle

Stone Hill, Dartford
Stonehill Farm, Dartford
Stonewood, Stone

Storeys Row, Dartford
Strongs Terrace, Bexleyheath
Sutton Cottages, Dartford
Sutton St., Sutton-at-Hone
Swan Row, Crayford
Swanley Bottom
SWANLEY village
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Swanscombe Cross

Sweeps Lane, Bexleyheath
Terrys Lodge, Ash

The Brent, Dartford

The Cross, Fawkham

The Green, Fawkham

The Green, Hartley

Turners Cottages, Crockenhill
Turners Oak, Ash

Turnpike Gate, Farningham
Upton village

Victoria Place, Bexley
Water Hill, Crayford
Waterside, Dartford
WELLING village [pt.]
WELLING village [pt.]

West Cottages, Dartford
West Hill, Dartford

West Place, Crayford

West St., Dartford

West Yoak hamlet, Ash
Western Terrace, Dartford
Weston Cross, Swanscombe
Westwood, Southfleet
White Hall, Crayford
White Hill Terrace, Dartford
White Hill, Dartford
William Place, Bexley
Willow Walk, Dartford
Wilmington Street
Woodstreet, Sutton-at-Hone
Woolwich Rd., Bexleyheath
Zinc Mill Cottages, Dartford
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